STATEMENT SHOWING THE TRAINING PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 PERTAINING TO THE EXTENSION TRAINING

CENTRE, SRIKALAHASTI, CHITTOOR DISTRICT

S.N

NAME OF THE TRAINING PROGRAMME

NO OF
TRAINING
PROGRAMME
CONDUCTED
FOR THE YEAR
2017-2018

DURATION OF
EACH COURSE

NO.OF TRAINING
DAYS

SC

ST

BC

OoC

TOTAL

GRAND
TOTAL

TRAINING MANI

One Month Certificate Course in Social
Accountability and Social Audit for SRPs and
DRPs

W
=}

(=)
(=}

46

23

81

84

2520

90 DAYS TRAINING PROGRAMME TO
BARE FOOT TECHNICIANS

90

450

59

21

24

11

15

105

35

140

12600

3 Days Residential Training Programme to
MPPs

12

12

11

14

13

14

37

45

82

246

5 Days Regional Training Programme on Geo
Spatial Technologies for Planning and
Management of PMKSY and Rural
Development

12

15

37

45

225

2 Days ToT-I programme on the Preparation
of Gramapanchayat Devolepment Plan
(GPDP) 2017-18

10

26

30

70

10

80

160

1Days Orientation Programme to the
Aspirants (Resource Persons) of DPRC on
Immersion Strategy

2Days State Level Workshop on Zero Waste
Panchayat Project to RPs,Faculty of ETCs
SPMU Unit,Sangamithra Co Ordinator

32

35

57

16

129

35

164

328

1 Day Satte level Workshop on Zero Waste
Panchayat Project to Panchayat Secretaries of
DPRCs

11

28

33

33

1 Day Final Evaluation programme to the
Aspirants( Resource Persons)of DPRC(VI
Phase) on Immersion Strategy




10

3 days residential training programme on
Internet of things to different departments

11

21

18

51

16

67

201

11

4 days Transforming India through
Strengthening PRIs by Continuous Training
and E-enablement Certification of State Level
Master Resource Persons

15

21

10

49

55

220

Z Day Residential Training Programme
on E-Procurement from 04.08.2017 to
05.08.2017

16

15

18

50

55

110

13

3 Day Residential Training Programme on
“Best Practices in Education”

14

18

37

12

49

147

14

One day Maintenanace of Plastic Shredders
under Zero Waste Panchayat Project to
DLPOs,EO(PR &RD) & Panchayat
Secretaries (Gr.I)

15

19

19

15

One day workshop on Accreditation
Programme for DRC — IV to DRC-X

13

15

18

50

22

72

72

16

6 months Foundation Training Programme to
Directly Recruited MPDOs

180

180

11

1980

17

One day workshop on “Farming Systems for
Nutrition - A Pathway for Addressing
Malnutrition in India” by MS Swaminathan
Research Foundation

14

15

29

29

18

2 days Technical training to APOs & ECs of
MGNREGS on SWPCs

14

69

19

12

109

34

73

40

263

96

359

718

19

5DAYS SAKSHAM TRAINING TO BTRTs
(TAs)OF CHITTOOR DISTRICT

35

67

22

94

20

50

12

214

55

269

1345

20

3-days Residential Training to APOs on
Planning Process 2018-19 under MGNREGS

31

14

54

28

43

35

133

78

211

633




5-Days Training Programme On FPOs —

21 (Business Development Plane And 3 5 15 17 1 5 0 31 3 24 3 77 7 84 420
Agribusiness Promotion Of FPOs
3 Months Foundation Training Programme
for Directly Recruited EO (PR&RD)s

22
(APPSC- 10/1999 batch) 1 90 90 1 0 0 0 4 2 12 4 17 6 23 2070
2 days Residential training to EO(PR&RD) on

23
Solid Wealth Management and Uberisation S 2 10 13 10 4 3 24 4 26 1 67 18 85 170
3 Days Refresher Training to Computer

24 |Operator & Accounts Assistants (CO & 14 3 42 94 34 11 0 199 82 119 | 49 423 165 588 1764
AAs) on Planning 2018-19 under MGNREGS
5- Days Induction Training to Newly

25
Appointed/Promoted Junior Assistants 1 S S 2 0 0 0 S 1 S 0 12 1 13 65
5 DAYS REFRESHER TRAINING TO

26 |SENIOR ASSISTANTS & JUNIOR 5 5 25 17 4 8 1 45 16 35 22 105 43 148 740
ASSISTANTS

97 SHG VRP Training program on socialAudit 3 4 12 0 33 0 6 0 47 0 37 0 123 123 492
process
3 days Sarpanches Traiing on “ZWPP,

28 |GPDP,Anthyodaya,Uberisation&14th Finance 4 3 12 8 2 1 0 16 2 15 2 40 6 46 138
Commission Grant

29 |One day work shop on SWM on 27.02.2018 1 1 1 6 0 3 0 10 2 16 9 35 11 46 46
Review meeting on training calender on

30 26.02.2018 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 4 17 2 21 7 28 28
2 DAYS REFRESHER TRAINING TO

31 [SUPERINTENDENTS OF ZPPS, MPPS & EE 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 5 1 8 0 18 1 19 38
OFFICES

Grand Total 83 574 (207 | 96 | 34 | 847 | 323 | 675|276 2192 | 840 | 3032 | 27562




