STATEMENT SHOWING THE TRAINING PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 PERTAINING TO THE EXTENSION TRAINING CENTRE, SRIKALAHASTI, CHITTOOR DISTRICT

		NO OF	Fr. 🖼	ğ	S	C	S	Т	В	C	0	C	TOT	AL		Z
S.N o	NAME OF THE TRAINING PROGRAMME	TRAINING PROGRAMME CONDUCTED FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018	DURATION OF EACH COURSE	NO.OF TRAINING DAYS	М	w	M	w	М	W	M	w	M	W	GRAND	TRAINING MAN
1	One Month Certificate Course in Social Accountability and Social Audit for SRPs and DRPs	2	30	60	46	0	6	0	23	2	6	1	81	3	84	2520
2	90 DAYS TRAINING PROGRAMME TO BARE FOOT TECHNICIANS	5	90	450	59	21	7	3	24	11	15	0	105	35	140	12600
3	3 Days Residential Training Programme to MPPs	4	3	12	4	12	9	5	11	14	13	14	37	45	82	246
4	5 Days Regional Training Programme on Geo Spatial Technologies for Planning and Management of PMKSY and Rural Development	2	5	5	9	2	1	0	12	1	15	5	37	8	45	225
5	2 Days ToT-I programme on the Preparation of Gramapanchayat Devolepment Plan (GPDP) 2017-18	2	2	4	10	4	4	0	26	5	30	1	70	10	80	160
6	1Days Orientation Programme to the Aspirants (Resource Persons) of DPRC on Immersion Strategy	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	3	0	3	3
7	2Days State Level Workshop on Zero Waste Panchayat Project to RPs,Faculty of ETCs SPMU Unit,Sangamithra Co Ordinator	1	2	2	32	9	5	1	35	9	57	16	129	35	164	328
8	1 Day Satte level Workshop on Zero Waste Panchayat Project to Panchayat Secretaries of DPRCs	1	1	1	7	3	1	0	11	0	9	2	28	5	33	33
9	1 Day Final Evaluation programme to the Aspirants(Resource Persons)of DPRC(VI Phase) on Immersion Strategy	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	2	2

10	3 days residential training programme on Internet of things to different departments	1	3	3	11	5	1	0	21	9	18	2	51	16	67	201
11	4 days Transforming India through Strengthening PRIs by Continuous Training and E-enablement Certification of State Level Master Resource Persons	1	4	4	15	1	3	0	21	2	10	3	49	6	55	220
	2 Day Residential Training Programme on E-Procurement from 04.08.2017 to 05.08.2017	1	2	2	16	2	1	0	15	2	18	1	50	5	55	110
13	3 Day Residential Training Programme on "Best Practices in Education"	1	3	3	14	1	0	0	18	7	5	4	37	12	49	147
14	One day Maintenanace of Plastic Shredders under Zero Waste Panchayat Project to DLPOs,EO(PR &RD) & Panchayat Secretaries (Gr.I)	1	1	1	3	2	1	0	3	1	8	1	15	4	19	19
15	One day workshop on Accreditation Programme for DRC – IV to DRC-X	1	1	1	13	5	4	2	15	7	18	8	50	22	72	72
16	6 months Foundation Training Programme to Directly Recruited MPDOs	1	180	180	1	0	0	0	4	1	4	1	9	2	11	1980
17	One day workshop on "Farming Systems for Nutrition - A Pathway for Addressing Malnutrition in India" by MS Swaminathan Research Foundation	1	1	1	4	0	0	8	6	6	4	1	14	15	29	29
18	2 days Technical training to APOs & ECs of MGNREGS on SWPCs	7	2	14	69	19	12	3	109	34	73	40	263	96	359	718
19	5DAYS SAKSHAM TRAINING TO BTRTs (TAs)OF CHITTOOR DISTRICT	7	5	35	67	22	3	1	94	20	50	12	214	55	269	1345
20	3-days Residential Training to APOs on Planning Process 2018-19 under MGNREGS	3	3	9	31	14	5	1	54	28	43	35	133	78	211	633

	Grand Total	83			574	207	96	34	847	323	675	276	2192	840	3032	27562
31	2 DAYS REFRESHER TRAINING TO SUPERINTENDENTS OF ZPPS, MPPS & EE OFFICES	1	2	2	5	0	0	0	5	1	8	0	18	1	19	38
30	Review meeting on training calender on 26.02.2018	1	1	1	0	1	1	0	3	4	17	2	21	7	28	28
29	One day work shop on SWM on 27.02.2018	1	1	1	6	0	3	0	10	2	16	9	35	11	46	46
28	3 days Sarpanches Traiing on "ZWPP, GPDP,Anthyodaya,Uberisation&14th Finance Commission Grant	4	3	12	8	2	1	0	16	2	15	2	40	6	46	138
27	SHG VRP Training program on socialAudit process	3	4	12	0	33	0	6	0	47	0	37	0	123	123	492
26	5 DAYS REFRESHER TRAINING TO SENIOR ASSISTANTS & JUNIOR ASSISTANTS	5	5	25	17	4	8	1	45	16	35	22	105	43	148	740
25	5- Days Induction Training to Newly Appointed/Promoted Junior Assistants	1	5	5	2	0	0	0	5	1	5	0	12	1	13	65
24	3 Days Refresher Training to Computer Operator & Accounts Assistants (CO & AAs) on Planning 2018-19 under MGNREGS	14	3	42	94	34	11	0	199	82	119	49	423	165	588	1764
23	2 days Residential training to EO(PR&RD) on Solid Wealth Management and Uberisation	5	2	10	13	10	4	3	24	4	26	1	67	18	85	170
22	3 Months Foundation Training Programme for Directly Recruited EO (PR&RD)s (APPSC- 10/1999 batch)	1	90	90	1	0	0	0	4	2	12	4	17	6	23	2070
21	5-Days Training Programme On FPOs – Business Development Plane And Agribusiness Promotion Of FPOs	3	5	15	17	1	5	0	31	3	24	3	77	7	84	420